507301554 05/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7348480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. JOSEPH MICHAEL WILLIAM LYSKE	02/07/2020
DR. NADINE KROHER	02/07/2020
DR. ANGELOS PIKRAKIS	02/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASHTRAXX LIMITED	
Street Address:	29 WOOD STREET, STRATFORD-UPON-AVON	
City:	WARWICKSHIRE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	CV37 6JG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17752950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: docketing@wnlaw.com,jescamilla@wnlaw.com

WORKMAN NYDEGGER Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16869.23.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEVI S. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Levi S. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=16869-23-1-1-2022-05-25-Assignment 1 - inventors to Mashtraxx#page1.tif source=16869-23-1-1-2022-05-25-Assignment 1 - inventors to Mashtraxx#page2.tif source=16869-23-1-1-2022-05-25-Assignment 1 - inventors to Mashtraxx#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060009 FRAME: 0181 507301554

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 16869.23

Workman Nydegger 60 East South Temple Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Dr. Joseph Michael William Lyske of 10 Lawn Close, Sundridge Park, Bromley, Greater London BR1 3NA, United Kingdom; Dr. Nadine Kroher of C/Adelantado 9, primer, 41009 Seville, Spain; and Dr. Angelos Pikrakis of Omiriou 21, 16122, Kessariani, Greece, have invented a method and apparatus entitled "METHOD OF TRAINING A NEURAL NETWORK TO REFLECT EMOTIONAL PERCEPTION AND RELATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CATEGORIZING AND FINDING ASSOCIATED CONTENT" hereinafter called the "invention."

We hereby authorize the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Workman Nydegger to insert the above Application No(s). and filing date(s) when known.

Assignee MASHTRAXX LIMITED, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a principal place of business at 29 Wood Street, Stratford-upon-Avon, Warwickshire CV37 6JG, United Kingdom hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the invention.

PATENT REEL: 060009 FRAME: 0182 Docket Nos: 16869.23

MAS-P6671US2

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

us by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY

ASSIGN TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of

the application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and

in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all

patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of

the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents to issue any and all patents on the invention to Assignee as the owner

of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of us to make this

Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United

States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our abilities in the execution of all lawful documents,

the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings

involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our respective heirs and legal

representatives..

2

PATENT

REEL: 060009 FRAME: 0183

Docket Nos: 16869.23

MAS-P6671US2

DATED 7 February 2020 .

Dr. Joseph Michael William Lyske

DATED 7 February 2020 .

Dr. Nadine Kroher

DATED 7 February 2020 .

Dr. Angelos Pikrakis

hoper